BGF - CONTRATOS VIGENTES AL MOMENTO DE LA TRANSICION

Numero de
Contrato

Contratista

Fecha de
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Fecha de
Terminacion

Cuantia

Tipo de Servicio

Comentarios

2025-BGF001

Ankura Consulting Group,
LLC

7/17/2024

7/17/2024

6/30/2025

W

120,000.00

Professional services related to
work streams associated with
GDB’s Title VI Qualifying
Modification post-closing
obligations and general
financial and strategic support.

2025-BGF002

Rodriguez Pérez CPA Group,
LLC

7/23/2024

8/1/2024

6/30/2025

75,000.00

ccounting and financial advisory
services in those matters assigned
by the Bank

2025-BGF003

Schuster, LLC

8/21/2024

8/21/2024

6/30/2025

10,000.00

Se solicita la contratacién de
Schuster, LLC para recibir servicios
legales, asesoria y consultoria en
asuntos de Recursos Humanos y
Relaciones Laborales.

2025-BGF004

Autoridad de Asesoria
Financiera y Agencia Fiscal
de Puerto Rico

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

6/30/2025

54,180.00

Acuerdo colaborativo

2025-BGFO05

Harry A. Torres Collazo

8/6/2024

8/6/2024

6/30/2025

25,000.00

technical and financial consulting
services to the Comptroller’s Office
of the Bank in relation to the
Bank’s accounting and audits for
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

2025-BGF006

RSM Puerto Rico

8/16/2024

8/16/2024

6/30/2025

wn

100,000.00

services related to the audit of the
financial statements of the Bank
for the year ended June 30, 2024

and complete any other matters or
changes related to the issuance of

the financial statements of the
Bank for the year ended June 30,
2023

Art. 9 (a) 12

AGENCIA:

Transicion Gubernamental 2024
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2025-BGF007

Kevane Grant Thornton, LLP

8/19/2024

8/19/2024

6/30/2025

S

30,000.00

technical assistance services in
connection to the preparation of
the basic financial statements of
the Bank for the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2024

2025-BGF008

HLB Puerto Rico, LLC

8/19/2024

8/19/2024

6/30/2025

$

75,000.00

Servicios de asistencia en
contabilidad y asesoria técnica
para los trabajos de la auditoria y
emision de estados financieros del
Banco Gubernamental de Fomento
y sus subsidiarias para el afio fiscal
2024,

Art. 9 (a) 12

AGENCIA:

Transicion Gubernamental 2024
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